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1A

POS  NR. TYPE  BENAVNELSE
POS  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. TYP BESCHRE 1 BUNG
POS REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 15000710 *  STALRING LOCKING RING
2 15000175 *  LEJEHUS @47 BEARING HOUSE
3 2148830 *  BOSNING HEX 17/26*156 BUSH a6 L4 la
4 0602261 *  KUGLELEJE 6005 2RS BEARING
5 2149883 ¢ AKSEL F. MARKOR SHAFT [ 09 % 9003
6 15000793 *  LEJEOPSTANDER BEARING SUPPORT
7 15000797 *  AKSEL HEX17 L=255 SHAFT
S8 15000805 * AKSEL HEX17*FK20°*350 SHAFT
8 15001200 *  AKSEL HEX17*FK20'175 SHAFT
8 15001201 *  AKSEL HEX17°'FK20°100 SHAFT
.8 15001208 *  AKSEL HEX17*FK25'40 SHAFT
S 15000776 *  OPSTANDER SV. SUPPORT
10 15000780 *  PLADE PLATE
11 15000785 *  HOLDER F.MARKOR SV. SUPPORT MARKER
12 15001430 *  BUFFER F.MARKGRARM BUFFER F.MARKERARM
13 15000782 *  FORLANGERST.BOM H. EXTENSION TOOLBAR
14 15000783 *  FORLANGERST.BOM V. EXTENSION TOOLBAR
15 15000853 *  BOM L=2645 5V, TOOLBAR
16 15000525 *  BOM L=2530 SV TOOLBAR
16 4085330 *  VINKELNIPPEL 05BKO4 ANGLE NIPPLE
17 15000855 *  HYDR.SLANGE 1/4" L =850 HYDR. HOSE
18 0602606 * T-NIPPEL 15BKO4 T-NIPPLE
19 15000827 *  BESLAG BRACKET
20 15000239 *  SPLITBOLT 213 LOCK PIN
—: 21 15000753 *  HYDR.CYL.40°25*600 HYDR. CYLINDER
21 0602831 *  PAKNINGSSAT FOR CYL. REPAIR GASKET SET
22 15000832 ¢ SPLITBOLT @13°75 LOCK PIN
23 15000788 *  TRYKBLOK SV. PRESSURE BLOCK
24 15000857 * HYDR.SLANGE 1/4" L=200 HYDR. HOSE
256 15000858 *  HYDR.SLANGE 1/4" [ =220 HYDR, HOSE ,
26 15000859 *  HYDR.SLANGE 1/4™ L=2000  HYDR. HOSE . 7
28 406140 *  BESK.HATTE F.HAN 1/2" PROTECTION COUPLING
29 404140 * LYNKOBLING HAN 1/2" QUICK COUPLING MALE
29 406130 *  PAKNING F.LYNKOBLING GASKET F.QUICK COUPLING
30 15000905 *  ARM F.MARK@R SV. MARKER ARM- .
~7 31 15001971 *  INDV.RGR MARKGRARM SV.  MARKER ARM
32 405969 *  OLIETATNINGSRING OIL SEALING
33 544609 *  LASEMOTRIK M8 FzB LOCK NUT
34 0602447 * SKIVE M8 FZB WASHER
35 2151251 *  MARKGR TALLERKEN KPL. MARKER DISC CPL.
38 15000240 *  SPLITBOLT @15*220 LOCK PIN
39 15000238 *  BOLT SV. BOLT
40 226328 *  SIK.SPLIT 810 RING 241 SAFETY PIN
41 229526 *  HARNALE SPUT 24 GRIP PIN
42 15000281 *  KADE NO.55 L=0,65M CHAIN
43 2149885 *  MARKGR NAV MARKER HUB
44 016639 *  O-RING 0-RING
45 544020 *  BRAD.BOLT MB*20 FZB CARRIAGE BOLT .
46 2151245 *  MARKOGR TALLERKEN MARKER DISC — llSoee 72! él
47 2149884 *  RING MARK@RAKSEL BUSH
48 020717 *  SPANDSTIFT ©6°32 F2B SPLIT PIN
43 544611 *+  LASEM@TRIK M10 FzB LOCK NUT
50 546110 *  FACET SKIVE 3/8" ) WASHER )
—61 2149882~ *  DRAGBAND U-BOLT ~ [IS5 0o 9 881
.52 2151250.. *  JUSTERPLADE PLATE ~ 1/C 60 929 §o
¢ 546212 *  PLAN SKIVE M12 FzB WASHER
* 546210 ~ *  PLAN SKIVE M10 FzB WASHER :
* 546208 *  PLAN SKIVE M8 FzB WASHER
* 546510 *  CEN.FJ.SKIVE M8 FzB SPRING WASHER
* 520435 *  SATSKRUE M12°35 FzZB SET SCREW
' 550340 *  SATSKRUE M10'40 FZB SET SCREW
* 550330 *  SATSKRUE M10*30 FZB SET SCREW
* 550325 * SATSKRUE M10°26 FZB SET SCREW
* 544020 *  BRAD.BOLT M8X20 FZB CARRIAGE BOLT
' 544611 *  LASEM@TR.M10 FzB LOCK NUT
* 544609 *  LASEMBTR.M8 FZB LOCK NUT
* 544110 *  MOTR.M10 FzB NUT
' 847325 *  SPLIT @4,0X25 FZB SPUIT PIN
* 0602697 *  UNBRACO M12'20 CH ALLEN SCREW






2A

POS  NR. BENEVNELSE
POS  NO. DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. BESCHREIBUNG
POS  REF. DESIGNATION
1 15000972 LOFTEKROG KPL, LIFTING HOOK
2 544613 LASE MBTRIK M12 LOCK NUT
3 546212 PLAN SKIVE M12 WASHER
4 01017017 SPANDESTYKKE CLAMP
§ 0602452 BRAD.BOLT M12°200 BOLT
6 15000525 BOM L=2890 SV. TOOLBAR
6 15001831 BOM L=3690 MONT. TOOLBAR
7 15001424 BLOKER PAL BLOCKING PIN
8 229525 HARNALE SPLIT 94 GRIP PIN
8 15001421 HOLDER F.BLOKER PAL SUPPORT
10 521562 UNBRACO M10°25 ALLEN SCREW
11 15000886 HOLDER F. STBTTEFOD SV.  SUPPORT
12 15000239 SPLITBOLT 213 LOCK PIN
13 15000064 ST@TTEFOD SV, SUPPORT LEG
14 15001367 B@SNING B28*HEX17*40 BUSH
15 15000975 KLEMB@JLE CLAMP
16 15000587 BESLAG F.HA.TALLER BRACKET
17 15000588 BOSNING F.HA.TALLER BUSH
18 0602633 HEKTAR TALLER AREAMETER
19 0602634 HEKTAR TA&LLER NOK AREAMETER
20 15000325 BOJLE F.SAHUS CLAMP F.SEED HOUSING
21 15000807 MIDTER OPSTANDER CENTRAL SUPPORT
22 15000801 AKSEL HEX17 L=600 SHAFT
* 15000285 MONTAGESTRIP SV, ASSEMBLY STRIP
¢ 550225 SATSKRUE M8°*25 FZB SET SCREW
* 550325 SATSKRUE M10*25 FZB SET SCREW
¢ 544609 LASEM@TRIK M8 FzB LOCK NUT
‘544611 LASEMBTRIK M10 FZB LOCK NUT
* 546208 PLANSKIVE M8 FzZB WASHER
* 546210 PLANSKIVE M10 FZB WASHER /
* 513760 SPANDSTIFT @6X60 FZB SPLIT PIN -
* 0602694 SELVSKAR.M5°10 6KT SELF-CUTTING SCREW
* 0602726

SELVSKAR.M5*16 6KT

SELF-CUTTING SCREW

e






3A

g POS NR.  TYPE BENEVNELSE
! POS NO.  TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD NR.  TYP BESCHRE1BUNG
POS REF.  TYPE DESIGNATION
1 15000284 BOLT SV, BOLT
2 15000670 ¢ STALWIRE 82 L =200 MONT. WIRE
3 15000092 ¢ BUNDVENTIL F. SAHUS BOTTOM VALVE
4 15000310 ¢ PROP MOSS 11170 PLUG FOR TUBE
5 15000087 ¢ VENTILHOLDER SV. VALVE RETAINER
6 15001240 * KLEMME F.SASLANGE CLAMP F.SEEDING TUBE
7 15000292 ¢ SPANDESTK.F.SAHUS CLAMP F.SEED HOUSING
8 180014898 * PLADE F.SAHUS H. PLATE F.SEED HOUSING
8 15001500 * PLADE F.SAHUS V., PLATE F.SEED HOUSING
8 0602514 ¢ BRONCELEJE 920 BRONCE BEARING
10 1500xxxx ¢ SASKIVE SE INSTR.MANUAL SEED DISCS SEE INSTR.MANUAL
10 15000852 SASKIVE UDEN HULLER SEED DISC WITHOUT HOLES
i 11 15000891 TATNINGSRING V. SEALING ) )
| 12 0602865 ¢ RORSPLIT 04,5°32°9028 GRIP PIN
13 15000102 * AKSEL F.SAHUS ©20°220 SHAFT
14 15000103 * AKSEL F.SAHUS ©20*220 SHAFT
16 0602737 * NITTE ALU.@5X40 RIVET
17 15000087 * PLADE V.F.SAHUS PLATE

18 15000201 *

- LID SEED HOPPER
/ 19 15000273 .

SEALING F.SEED HOPPER

DAKSEL SABAKKE SV,
GUMMILISTE F.SABAKKE

20 15000410 * SABAKKE 57L SV, SEED HOPPER

21 15001338 M LUFTSLANGE ©70°2,45 AIR HOSE

21 15001336 * LUFTSLANGE ©70°1.95 AlR HOSE

21 15001337 ¢ LUFTSLANGE 870*1,35 AR HOSE

21 15001346 * LUFTSLANGE @70°0,80 AIR HOSE

21 15001347 ¢ LUFTSLANGE ©70*1,63 AIR HOSE

21 15001348 * LUFTSLANGE 9970*1,20 AIR HOSE

22 600943 SPANDEBAND 60-80 CLIP

23 0602619 HANGSEL TYPE 752ZW HINGE

25 15000677 SAENHED MONT. SEED UNIT, ASSEMBLED /
- 26 15000736 - PERF.PL.F.SAENHED - PLATE, SEED UNIT - ’

PLADE F.SAHUS
PLADE H.F.SAHUS

27 15000099
28 15000096

PLATE, SEED HOUSING
PLATE, SEED HOUSING

“« » s o+ e s

29 15000289 BOJLE F.OPSTANDER SUPPORT |
30 15000590 TATNINGSRING H. SEALING RING
31 15000076 HOLDER F.SASLANGE RETAINER F.SEED HOSE

SASLANGE MONT.L= 1200
SASLANGE MONT.L =1300

32 15001471
32 15001472

SEED HOSE CPL.
SEED HOSE CPL.

$6 ;
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32 15001473 SASLANGE MONT.L = 1500 SEED HOSE CPL.

32 15001476 SASLANGE MONT.L = 1900 SEED HOSE CPL.

33 15001650 OMRBRER F.SAENHED AGITATOR

34 15000093 *  OMROGRER F.SAENHED AGITATOR

35 15001902 *  CLIPS M5 CLIPS

36 15001903 * cups CLIPS

37 544507 *  FL@JM@TRIL M6 FZB WING NUT

38 0602524 *  NIPPEL F.TRYKM.1/8" NIPPEL PRESSURE MEASUREING
* 15000324 ¢ AFSTRYGER V. DEFLECTOR F.SEEDUNIT
* 15000355 *  AFSTRYGER H. DEFLECTOR F.SEEDUNIT
* 15000414 *  VINDUE F.SABAKKE WINDOW F.SEED HOPPER
* 15000285 *  MONTAGESTRIP SV. ASSEMBLY STRIP
* 0602541 *  TEFLON SPRAY TEFLON SPRAY
¢ 0602399 *  KABELBINDER 13°540 STRAP
* 556815 *  POPNITTE ©3,2°6,4 POP RIVET
* 556840 *  POPNITTE 24°10 POP RIVET
+ 550230 *  SATSKRUE M8*30 Fz8 SET SCREW
* 550350 *_  SATSKRUE M10°50 FzB SET SCREW
* 544609 *  LASEMOTRIK M8 FzB LOCKNUT
* 544108 MBTRIK M8 FZB NUT
* 546208 PLANSKIVE M8 FZB WASHER
* 521526 UNBRACHO M6*16 FZB ALLEN SCREW
* 0602726 SELVSKAR.M5*16 6KT SELF-CUTTING SCREW
* 0602694 SELVSKAR.M5*10 6KT SELF-CUTTING SCREW
' 0602734 SELVSKAR.M3°10 6KT SELF-CUTTING SCREW
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POS NR.  TYPE BENAVNELSE
POS NO.  TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD NR.  TYP BESCHRE 1 BUNG
POS REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 0602517 *  MANOMETER MANOMETER
2 15001446  *  OPHANGSBOJLE HYDR. SUSPENSION CLAMP
3 15000446  *  LUFTFORDELER 3°070 AIR DISTRIBUTOR HOUSE
3 15000884  *  LUFTFORDELER 4°@70 AIR DISTRIBUTOR HOUSE
3 15001223  *  LUFTFORDELER 6°070 AIR DISTRIBUTOR HOUSE
3 15000975  *  KLEMBGJLE F.15001223 BRACKET F,15001223
4 15001527  *  LYNKOBLING OK6" QUICK COUPLING
5 15000835  *  PROP 870 PLUG
6 0602522 *  CYCLON 81025 CYCLON
7 15000190  *  SUGEKASSE 1°2102 AIR SUCTION HOUSE
7 16001228  *  SUGEKASSE 2°0102 AIR SUCTION HOUSE
8 228116  *  PASFEDER A8'7°'40 TONGUE
9 15000100  *  AKSEL F.VENTILATOR SHAFT (VENTILATOR)
11 15001526  *  VENTILATOR TRL 150 VENTILATOR
12 15000734  *  KLEMB@JLE SV. CLAMP
13 01017248  *  KLEMB@ULE LILLE CLAMP
14 0602680  *  KUGLELEJE 6207 2RS BEARING
15 15000251  *  BGJLE SV. CLAMP
16 15000124  *  REMSKIVE 35PZ56 540 OMDR PULLEY
16 15001426  *  REMSKIVE 3SPZ71 750 OMDR PULLEY
16 15001365  *  REMSKIVE 3SPZ100-1000 OMDR PULLEY '
17 15000035  *  AKSELHOLDER SV. SUPPORT
18 15000123  *  REMSKIVE 3SPZ400 PULLEY ]Fqb@‘zéﬁj /
19 0602601  *  REM XPZ 1600 540 OMDR.  V-BELT~
19 15000626  *  REM XPZ 1612 750 OMDR,  V-BELT
19 0602600  *  REM XPZ 1662 1000 OMDR.  V-BELT. — é )
20 515135 ¢ LASERING 935 Lock rnaYf S @ W boe
21 15000827  *  PTO AKSEL PTO SHAFT
22 15000270  *  SPLITBOLT 228 LOCK PIN
23 226328  *  SIK.SPLIT 810 RING 041 SAFETY PIN
24 15000023  *  TREPUNKTS OPH/AENG SV. THREE-POINT HITCH )
25 0602472  *  TOPSTANGSBOLT KAT.1/2  TOP LINK PIN
26 226328 *  SIK.SPLIT 210 RING 941 SAFETY PIN
27 15000187  *  SK/RM F.REMSKIVE KPL. SHIELD
28 15000039  *  MONTAGEPLADE SV. ATTACHMENT PLATE
29 15001853  *  SLANGE F.MANOM.4M HOSE F.MANOMETER
30 0602787 *  SPANDEBAND 08-016 cLp
32 15001375  *  LUFTSPJALD OK6" AIR REGULATOR
33 0602783  *  TULE @8°219 RUBBER MOUNTING
34 15000551  *  BESLAG F.MANOMETER BRACKET F.MANOMETER
35 15001397 *  ROR @38°5°'38 TUBE
36 15001398  *  PLADEKROG HOOK
36 15001841  *°  SNOR F.SEMIAUT.KOBL. CORD
37 0602555  *  TRAKFJEDER T32030 TENSION SPRING
38 15001330  *  PLADE SV. PLATE
39 15001383  *  RING F.SKARM RING F.SHIELD
40 15001393 *  BOM F. SEMIAUT.KOBL. SEMI-AUT. HITCH
41 15001268 *  LAG 2102 F.LUFTINDTAG LID
42 0602785 *  STUDS F.SLANGE CONNECTING BRANCH
* 0602524  *  TRYKMALE NIPPEL PRESSURE MESSURING NIPPLE
* 547120  *  SPLIT 82,5X20 SPLIT PIN
* 520445  *  SATSKRUE M12°45 FZB SET SCREW
* (520430  *  SATSKRUE M12°30 Fz8 SET SCREW
*  BB0425  *  SATSKRUE M12°25 FzB SET SCREW
* 550325  *  SATSKRUE M10°25 FZB SET SCREW
* 550320 *  SATSKRUE M10*20 FZB SET SCREW
* 550230 *  SATSKRUE M8'30 FZB. SET SCREW
* 520220  *  SATSKRUE M8°20 FZB SET SCREW
* 0602742  *  SELVSKAR MB*20 6KT FZB  SELF-CUTTING SCREW
* B44613  *  LASEM@TRIK M12 FZB LOCK NUT
* 544609  *  LASEMGTRIK M8 FzB LOCK NUT
* 544108 *  MGTRIK M8 FzB NUT )
* 546212  *  PLANSKIVE M12 FzB WASHER
* 646210 *  PLANSKIVE M10 FZB WASHER
* 646208  *  PLANSKIVE M8 FzB WASHER
*  B46510 ¢  FJEDERSKIVE M10 FZB SPRING WASHER
* 546508  *  FJEDERSKIVE M8 FZB SPRING WASHER
* 41714 ' SKIVE 835°'210,5°4  WASHER
* 600185 ~ *  SKIVE SVAR 3/8" WASHER
* B21627  *  UNBRACO M8*25 FZB ALLEN SCREW
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POS  NR. TYPE  BENEVNELSE
POS  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG

POS  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION

1
2
3
4
5
6
6
7
8

]
10
11
12
13
14
15
186
16
16
17
20
21
22
22
23

=23
24

548524
16000174
0602627
16000753
15000161
15001278
15001328
15001410
0602701
15000158
0601672
15000159
229510
15000182
15000423
15000839

15001286 *

15001878

15001878 *

0602487
2149503
15000288

15001283 *

15001284
15001834
15001842
18000177
550340
550220
550116
540235
544611
544609
6448607

546210 *

546208
546206

SPANDSTIFT @5'24 FZB
SKIVE ©30*920°2,5 _
DOSERKNAP

D/AKSEL KUNSTG@DN.SV,
HOLDER F. TRADNET
KUNSTGO@DN.BAKKE H.MONT.
KUNSTGZON.BAKKE V.MONT.
AKSEL 825°2 L =650
SPIRALSTIFT @532

B@JLE F.HANGSEL
SPANDSTIFT 86°70

B@JLE F.HANGSEL
HARNALESPLIT 8370

SKOD F.KUNSTG@DN.
TRADNET F.KUNSTG@DN.
AKSEL HEX17'L=1185
KUNSTG@DN,.SLANGE L =800
KUNSTGOON.SLANGE L=470
KUNSTGODN,SLANGE L=520
SPANDEBAND 40-60

BESLAG F.KXUNSTG@DN.TAND
FJEDERTAND KUNSTGODNING
KUNSTG@DN.SKAR H.SV,
KUNSTGODN.SKAR V.SV,
FORDELERHUS KUNSTG@DN.V,
FORDELERHUS KUNSTG@DN.H.
TRAGT F.FORDELERHUS
SATSKRUE M10*40 FZB
SATSKRUE M8*20 FZB
SATSKRUE M6*16 FZB
ST.BOLT M6°35 FZB
LASEMBTRIK M10 FZB
LASEM@BTRIK M8 FzB
LASEMBTRIK M6 FZB
PLANSKIVE M10 FZB
PLANSKIVE M8 FZB

PLANSKIVE M6 FZB

'BRACKET

SPLIT PIN
WASHER y
METERING, /[l @eo 20 @2
LID F.FERTILIZER BOX s
HOLDER

FERTILIZER BOX RIGHT
FERTILIZER BOX LEFT
SHAFT

SPLIT PIN

CLAMP F.HINGE

SPLIT PIN

CLAMP F.HINGE

GRIP PIN

SHUTTER F.FERTILIZER
WIRE NETTING F.FERTILIZER
SHAFT

HOSE F.FERTILIZER  ~=
HOSE F.FERTILIZER

HOSE F.FERTILIZER

CLIP

SPRING TINE
FERTILIZER COULTER
FERTILIZER COULTER
DISTRIBUTOR HOUSE
DISTRIBUTOR HOUSE
FUNNEL

SET SCREW

SET SCREW

SET SCREW

BOLT . -

LOCK NUT

LOCK NUT

LOCK NUT

WASHER 7»
WASHER

WASHER

i oo 250

7%

s
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POS  NR. TYPE  BENAVNELSE
POS  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
. BILD NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG
POS  REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 15000763 ¢ BESLAG V.F.KUNSTG@DN. BRACKET
2 15000768 * BESLAG H.F.KUNSTG@DN. BRACKET
3 15000287 ¢ B@JLE F.BESLAG CLAMP
4 15000811 M HOLDER V.F.G@DN,SKAR. RETAINER F.FERT.TINES
5 16000296 * BESLAG V.F.GBDN.BOM BRACKET
6 15000802 ¢ GODN.BOM L=1060 FERTILIZER BAR
6 15000748 * GODN.BOM L=1450 FERTILZIER BAR
7 15000405 * BESLAG H.F.GODN.BOM BRACKET
8 15000810 * HOLDER H.F.GODN.SKAR. RETAINER F.FERT.TINES
$ 15000825 * BOM F.KUNSTG@DN.SV. BAR
10 15000770 * OPSTANDER F.KADEHJUL SUPPORT
11 15001326 * U-BOJLE M8*65 Fz2B CLAMP
12 515126 * LASERING 925 LOCK RING
13 15000175 * LEJEHUS 847 BEARING HOUSE
14 0602261 ¢ KUGLELEJE 6005 2RS BEARING’
15 165001721 ‘ KADEHJUL 13T sV, CHAIN WHEEL
16 15000144 M KADERULLE ©25X20 “ROLLER
17 15001845 * KADE 1/2"*3/16" KPL. CHAIN CPL.
18 15001846 * KADE 1/2743/16" KPL. CHAIN CPL,
19 0602706 * SAMLELED 1/2"*3/16" JOINT LINK
19 0602707 ¢ FORK. LED 1/2"*3/16" OFFSET LINK
20 15000801 * AKSEL HEX17 L=600 SHAFT
21 15001727 * KADEHJUL SV. 29T CHAIN WHEEL
22 15001721 M KADEHJUL SV. 13T CHAIN WHEEL
23 15001726 ¢ KADEHJUL sV, 13T CHAIN WHEEL
24 15000172 ¢ SKARM SHIELD
25 15000887 * HOLDER F.ST@TTEFOD SV. HOLDER
27 15001431 * BOM F.SPORL@DSNER SV, BAR F.TRACKLOOSENER
28 15001411 ¢ FJEDERTAND F.SPORL@DSNER SPRING TINE
29 01000640 * SPIDS INCL.BOLT SHARE
30 2149503 * BESLAG F.KUNSTGODN.TAND BRACKET /
* 550335 ¢ SATSKRUE M10*35 FzZB SET SCREW
¢ 550325 * SATSKRUE M10°25 F2B SET SCREW
° 550220 ¢ SATSKRUE M8*20 FzB SET SCREW
* 540455 * ST.BOLT M8*55 FZB STEEL BOLT
¢ 544020 * BRAD.BOLT M8*20 FzB CARRIAGE BOLT
* 544609 * LASEM@TRIK M8 F28" LOCK NUT
¢ 544110 * MBTRIK M10 F2B NUT
* 546208 ¢ PLANSKIVE M8 FzB WASHER
¢ 41714 * SKIVE 235°210,5'4 Fz8 WASHER
N 306180 * PLAST PROP 50°*50*4 PLASTIC PLUG
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POS NR.  TYPE  BENAVNELSE
POS NO.  TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD NR.  TYP BESCHRE 1BUNG
POS REF.  TYPE DESIGNATION
1 15001657  *  LEJEHOLDER BEARING SUPPORT
2 0602661  *  TRYKFJEDER D13540 SPRING
3 15000416  *  HOLDER F.STENPLOV SV. HOLDER F.STONE DEFLECTOR
4 106042  *  KUGLELEJE 6204 2RS BEARING
5 15001743  *  SLIDDEL INCL.NITTER TIP INCL.RIVETS
6 15000268  *  JORD STRYGER SOIL DEFLECTOR
7 29503  °  SKIVE 29'@32°3 WASHER
8 546508  *  CEN.FJ.SKIVE M8 FZB. SPRING WASHER
9 15001678  *  K/ADEKASSE SV. CHAIN BOX
10 15001729 *  KADEHJUL 1/2°°3/16"*11T  CHAIN WHEEL
11 0602707  *  FORK.LED 1/2" *3/16" OFFSET LINK ————__
12 0602706  *  SAMLELED 1/2"*3/16" NI T — 00190 £ ‘
13 15001844  *  KADE 1/2"*3/16" KPL. CHAIN CPL. c; HSdovgo ¢ 9(7/&& o
14 15001720  *  KADEHJUL SV. CHAIN WHEEL . L v ew 7y ;
15001843  *  KA&DE 1/2"*3/16" KPL. CHAIN CPL. neeelgoo ‘107 /"‘""'5/’/‘
16 110210 *  BRONCELEJE 16/22°16-28'4 BRONZE BEARING | 15" (309} /0. ‘
19 650216  *  SATSKRUE M8*16 FZB SET SCREW
20 546508  *  CEN.FJ.SKIVE M8 FZB SPRING WASHER
21 546310  *  SKARMSKIVE 08°@30 FZB  WASHER
22 165000371  *  STRIP \ STRIP
23 550285  *  SATSKRUE M8*55 FZB SET SCREW
24 15000144  *  KADERULLE 925°20 CHAIN ROLLR
25 546208  *  PLAN SKIVE M8 WASHER
26 544609  *  LASEMBTRK M8 LOCK NUT
27 15000361  *  ARM F.PARALLELOGRAM ARM F.PARALLELOGRAM
28 01017497  *  ARMF.PARALLELOGRAM ARM F.PARALLELOGRAM
29 15000344  *  PARALLELOGRAM SV. PARALLELOGRAM
30 15000367  *  KADE SV. CHAIN WELDED .
31 15000368  *  PLADE PLATE y
32 15000366  *  AFST.PLADE F.PARALL. DISTANCE PLATE ‘
33 0602554  *  TRAKFJEDER T33190 F2B  TENSION SPRING
34 15001721  *  KADEHJUL SV.13T CHAIN WHEEL
36 544613  *  LASEMOTRIK M12 FzB LOCK NUT
37 546212 *  PLAN SKIVE M12 FZB WASHER s -
38 01017017  *  SPANDE STYKKE CLAMP
39 15000340  *  MONTAGEBLOK SV. ASSEMBLY BLOCK
40 0602452  *  BRAD.BOLT M12°200 FZB  CARRIAGE BOLT
41 0602261  *  KUGLELEJE 6005 2RS BEARING
42 15000175  *  LEJEHUS @47 BEARING HOUSE
43 515125  *  LASERING 825 LOCK RING
44 01017540  *  BOLT M10X180 SPEC. BOLT
45 0602708 *  MASK.SKRUE M8°20 UH FZB MACHINE SCREW
46 01017543  *  DAKKAPPE SEAL CAP
47 544611  *  LASEM@TRIK M10 FZB LOCK NUT
48 15000427  *  STENPLOV 135MM STONE/CLOD DEFLECTOR
48 15000459  *  STENPLOV 250MM STONE/CLOD DEFLECTOR
49 15000434  *  RAMME F.FORHJUL SV. FRAME F.FRONT WHEEL
BO 229510 ¢  HARNALESPLIT 8370 GRIP PIN
2 15000435  *  FORHJULSOPH/ANG FRONT WHEEL SUPPORT
53 15000269  *  SPLITBOLT ©8°105 SPLIT PIN
54 0602655  *  TRAKFJEDER T32030 F2B  TENSION SPRING
5 01017502  *  LEJEB@SNING BEARING
56 15000277  *  AFST.PLADE F.PARALL. DISTANCE PLATE
58 01017533  *  BOLT M10*160 SPEC. BOLT
59 15000330  *  PAL BLOKERING F.PARALL.  PAWL BLOCKING
60 15000379- *  SKRABER VULKOLOM SCRAPER
f j,”? z/’) / N
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POS  NR. TYPE  BENEVNELSE

POS  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION

BILD NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG

POS REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
61 15000299 * FJEDERPL.PARALL. SPRING PLATE

~@rt (A /D”(/Z # /"»"f"f 47
7 N
£ ,«{{/f‘ AL b g 1 L

63 15000267 *  BOJLE CLAMP
67 15001653 SATRYKHJUL SV. SEED PRESSURE WHEEL
68 15000185 SASKAR SMA FR@ 7MM SEED COULTER SMALL SEEDS

~ 68 15001680

. e s

SASKAR MAJS 15MM

SEED COULTER NORMAL

68 15000749 SASKAR STORE FRO 19MM SEED COULTER BIG SEEDS
71 540594 ST.BOLT M10*120 STEEL BOLT
72 15000550 N AFST.BOSNING DISTANCE BUSH
73 106042 ¢ KUGLELEJE 6204 2RS BEARING
74 0602603 ¢ TRYKHJUL 223080 PRESSURE WHEEL
76 15000118 ¢ AKSEL ©20+30 SHAFT
76 15000847 * FJEDER F.SKRABER SPRING F.SCRAPER
77 15000280 * B@JLE F.SKRABER CLAMP F.SCRAPER
78 0602487 * SATSKRUE M8*70 FzB SETSCREW
78 15000460 * STENRYDER SV, STONE DEFLECTOR
80 0602560 * TRYKFJEDER D21890 SPRING
81 15001541 * SIDE PL.F.SKRABER V, SIDE PLATE SCRAPER
82 15001545 * ARM F.SKRABER SV. SCRAPER ARM
83 15001532 . SKRABER SATRYKHJUL SCRAPER SEED PRESSURE WHEEL
84 15001548 ¢ BOLT F.SKRABER FzZB BOLT FOR SCRAPER
85 15001543 ¢ SIDE PL.F.SKRABER H. SIDE PLATE F.SCRAPER
86 15001549 ¢ SIDESKRABER SIDE SCRAPER
87 15000335 ¢ FJEDERSTRIP SPRING PLATE
88 0602709 ¢ PLASTPROP 75°75 PLASTIC PLUG
89 15001964 * STOTTEFOD F.PARALL. SUPPORT LEG F.PARALLELOGRAM
90 15001967 ¢ KADESKAM CHAIN COVER
¢ 540694 ¢ ST.BOLT M10°120 FZB STEEL BOLT
* 540875 * ST.BOLT M10°*75 FzB STEEL BOLT
* 550335 * SATSKRUE M10°*35 FzB SET SCREW
¢ 550330 N SATSKRUE M10°30 FzZB SET SCREW
‘ 550325 ¢ SATSKRUE M10*25 FzB SET.SCREW
* 550320 * SATSKRUE M10°*20 FzB SET SCREW
. 550245 * SATSKRUE M8*45 FZB SET SCREW
. 550225 ¢ SATSKRUE M8*25 Fz8 SET SCREW
‘ 550220 * SATSKRUE M8*20 FZB SET SCREW "# -
¢ 544611 ¢ LASEMBTRIK M10 FzB LOCK NUT
* 544609 ¢ LASEM@TRIK M8 FzB LOCK NUT
* 544108 * M@TRIK M8 FzB NUT
. 646210 * PLANSKIVE M10 FzB WASHER
* 546208 ¢ PLANSKIVE M8 FzB WASHER
* 546206 * PLANSKIVE M6 FzB WASHER
* 546310 . SKARMSKIVE 98*030 SHIELD DIsC
M 41714 * SKIVE @35%10.5%4 WASHER
M 547430 * SPLIT 8532 FZB SPUIT
¢ 556840 ¢ POPNITTE FZB 4*10 POP RIVET
e 556850 ¢ POPNITTE ©4.8°8.6 POP RIVET
* 600829 * UNBRACO M8°*20 CH ALLEN SCREW
¢ 0602726 * SELVSKAR.M5°16 6KT SELF-CUTTING SCREW
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POS  NR. TYPE  BENAVNELSE

i POS NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
. BILD NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG
POS REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 15001767 *  BOSNING BUSH
2 106042 *  KUGLELEJE 6204 2RS BEARING
3 15000537 *  FARMFLEX HJUL 9370 FARMFLEX WHEEL
4 15001657 *  LEJE HOLDER BEARING SUPPORT
5 15000120 *  AKSEL 8120°*175 SHAFT
9 106042 *  KUGLELEJE 6204 2RS BEARING
10 15000452 ' TRYKHJUL RAMME SV. PRESSURE WHEEL FRAME
11 37i78 2 HARNALESPLIT 23*70 GRIPPIN .
12 15001678 *  KADEKASSE SV. CHAIN COVER
13 15001729 *  KADEHJUL 1/27+3/16"-11T  CHAIN WHEEL
16 0602706 *  SAMLELED 1/27*3/16" JOINTLINK  {ff 0o 9 :‘}70?}“
... 15 0602707 *  FORK.LED 1/27*3/16" OFFSET LINK ;1 (0 bo d
/A f 16 15001844 *  K4&DE 1/2"*3/16" KPL. CHAIN KPL.
‘ 17 0602706 ¢ SAMLELED 1/2"*3/16" JOINT LINK
; 18 15001720 *  KADERJUL $V.13T CHAIN WHEEL
/757~ 19 15001843 *  KA&DE 1/2"*3/16" KPL. CHAIN KPL.
20 110210 *  BRONCELEJE 16/22°16-28*4 BRONZEBEARNG [{S @029 (&
22 550216 *  SATSKRUE M8*16 FzB SET SCREW
23 546508 *  CEN.FJ.SKIVE M8 FZB SPRING WASHER
24 546310 *  SKARMSKIVE 88*330 FZB WASHER
25 15000371 *  STRIP STRIP
26 550255 *  SATSKRUE M8*S5 F2B SET SCREW
27 15000144 *  KADERULLE ©25°20 PE CHAIN ROLLER
28 546208 *  PLAN SKIVE M8 FACE WASHER
29 544609 *  LASEMGTRIK M8 FzB LOCK NUT
30 15000361 *  ARM F.PARALLELOGRAM SV. ARM F.PARALLELOGRAM
31 15000365 *  AFSTANDS PLADE DISTANCE PLATE
32 15000368 *  PLADE PLATE
33 15000367 *  KADE SV, CHAIN
34 01017497 *  ARM F,PARALLELOGRAM ARM F.PARALLELOGRAM
35 15000340 *  MONTAGEBLOK.SV. ASSEMBLY BLOCK -
36 544613 *  LASEMOTRIK M12 FZB LOCK NUT
37 546212 *  PLANSKIVE M12 FzB WASHER
38 01017017 *  SPANDE STYKKE CLAMP ; '
39 0602452 *  BRAD.BOLT M12°200 FzB CARRIAGEBOLT '—= [ 0p1 7y (14
40 15000344 *  PARALLELOGRAM SV. PARALLELOGRAM
41 0602554 *  TRAKFJEDER T33190 FZB TENSION SPRING
42 15001721 *  KADEHJUL SV. 13T CHAIN WHEEL
43 0602261 *  KUGLELEJE 6005 2RS BEARING
44 15000175 ¢ LEJEHUS p47 BEARING HOUSE
45 515126 ¢ LASERING 925 LOCK RING
46 15000277 *  AFSTANDSPLADE F. PARALL. DISTANCE PLATE
47 0602708 *  MASK.SKRUE M8*20 UH FZB MACHINE SCREW
48 544611 *  LASEMBTRIK M10 F28 LOCK NUT
49 01017543 *  DAKKAPPE SEAL CAP
60 01017502 *  LEJEBOSNING BEARING
61 0602555 *  TRAKFJEDER T32030 FZB TENSION SPRING
§2 15000416 *  HOLDER F.STENPLOV SV, HOLDER F.STONE DEFLECTOR
53 15000427 *  STENPLOV 135MM CLOD DEFLECTOR
53 15000459 *  STENPLOV 250MM CLOD DEFLECTOR
B4 15000430 *  JORD-STRYGER SV. SOIL SCRAPER
E5 15000432 *  STRIP ) STRIP
56 0602555 *  TRAKFJEDER T32030 FzB TENSION SPRING
k §7 15000185 *  sSASKAR 7MM sMA Fro SEED COULTER SMALL SEEDS
! 57 15001680 *  SASK&R 15MM MEDIUM FR@ SEED COULTER MEDIUM SEEDS
: 57 15000749 *  SASKAR 7MM STORE FR@ SEED COULTER LARGE SEEDS
i 58 15000460 *  STENRYDER SV, STONE DEFLECTOR
59 15001743 *  SLIDDEL INCL.NITTER TIP INCL.RIVETS
60 15000269 *  SPLITBOLT 98°105 SPLIT BOLT
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POS  NR. BENEVNELSE
POS  NO. DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. BESCHRE ] BUNG
POS  REF. DESIGNATION
61 15000266 PLADE PLATE
63 15001653 SATRYKHJUL SV. SEED PRESSURE WHEEL
65 15000379 SKRABER VULKOLOM SCRAPER VULKOLUM
66 15000299 FJEDERPL.PARALLELOGRAM  SPRING PL.PARALLELOGRAM
67 15000330 PAL BLOKERING PARALL. PAWL BLOCKING PARALL.
68 01017539 BOLT M10°160 SPEC BOLT
70 01017540 BOLT M10°180 SPEC BOLT
71 15000798 STRIP STRIP
72 15000847 FJEDER F.SKRABER SPRING F.SCRAPER
73 "15000280 BOJLE F.SKRABER CLAMP F.SCRAPER
74 0602497 SATSKRUE M8°*70 FZB SET SCREW
76 15001212 TRYKHJULSRAMME SV, FRAME F.PRESSURE WHEEL
77 37178 HARNALESPLIT @3+70 GRIP PIN
78 15000269 SPLIT BOLT @8°105 FzB SPLIT BOLT
79 546212 PLANSKIVE M12 FzB WASHER
80 544613 LASEM@TRIK M12 FZB LOCK NUT
81 15001211 TRYKHJUL SV, PRESSURE WHEEL
B2 106042 KUGLELEJE 6204 2RS BEARING
83 544611 LASEM@TRIK M10 FzZB LOCK NUT
B4 546210 PLANSKIVE M10 FZB WASHER
85 15001219 SKRABER F, TRYKHJUL SCRAPER F.PRESSURE WHEEL
86 0602555 TRAKFJEDER T32030 FZB TENSION SPRING
87 15001218 SKRABER F.TRYKHJUL SCRAPER F.PRESSURE WHEEL
88 550325 SATSKRUE M10*25 FZB SET SCREW
89 15001255 AFST.BOSNING ©26°2°17,5  DISTANCE BUSH
90 41714 SKIVE 835°10.54 WASHER
91 550325 SATSKRUE M10°25 FZB SET SCREW
82 0602504 ST.BOLT M12150 FZB STEEL BOLT
83 0602560 TRYKFJEDER D21990 TENSION SPRING
94 15001541 SIDE PL.F.SKRABER V. SIDE PLATE SCRAPER
95 150016545 ARM F.SKRABER SV. SCRAPER ARM
96 15001532 SKRABER SATRYKHJUL SCRAPER SEED PRESSURE WHEEL
97 15001548 BOLT F.SKRABER FZB. BOLT F.SCRAPER
98 15001543 SIDE PL.F.SKRABER,V. SIDE PLATE SCRAPER
89 15001549 SIDESKRABER SIDE SCRAPER'
100 15001964 STOTTEFOD F.PARALL. SUPPORT LEG F.PARALL.
101 15001967 K/ADESKARM F.PARALL. CHAIN COVER F.PARALL.
* 550340 SATSKRUE M10°40 FzB SET SCREW
* 550335 SATSKRUE M10°35 FzB SET SCREW
* 550325 SATSKRUE M10°25 FzB SET SCREW
¢ 550245 SATSKRUE M8*45 FzB SET SCREW
* 550225 SATSKRUE M8*25 FzB SET SCREW
* 550220 SATSKRUE M8°*20 FZB SET SCREW
* 544020 BR/D.BOLT M8*20 FZB CARRIAGE BOLT
* 544611 LASEM@TRIK M10 FZB LOCK NUT
* 544609 LASEM@TRIK M8 FZB LOCK NUT
* 544607 LASEM@TRIK M6 FzB LOCK NUT
* 544110 M@TRIK M10 FZB NUT
* 544108 MO@TRIK M8 FZB NUT
* 546210 PLANSKIVE M10 FZB WASHER
* 546208 PLANSKIVE M8 FZB WASHER
* 546206 PLANSKIVE M6 FzB WASHER
* 546310 SKARMSKIVE 98*830 SHIELD DISC
* 546508 CEN.FJ.SKIVE M8 FZB SPRING WASHER
d 41714 SKIVE #35%10,5'4 WASHER
* 547430 SPLIT @6°32 FZB SPLIT PIN
"+ 556840 POPNITTE FZB 4°10 POP RIVET
* 556850 POPNITTE ©4.8*8.6 POP RIVET
* 600829 UNBRACO M8°20 CH ALLEN SCREW
* 0602694 SELVSKAR.M5*10 6KT SELF-CUTTING SCREW
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POS
POS

NR.
NC.

BILD NR.

POS

REF.

BENAVNELSE

DESCRIPTION

BESCHREIBUNG

DESIGNATION
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15000380
0602237
16001775
0602706
15000144
15000384
156001790
15001774
15000381
15000422
547340
15001722
15001848
0602706
544020
156000285
0602684
‘7738930
0602261
15000175
544608
15001725
15001759
15000106
15001904
15000108
515125
226320
15001724
15001760

- 15000109

15000710
15000711
0602544
0602542
0602543
513750
0602706
156001963
156001961
15001848
15001849
15001768
16001771
15001723
15001770
15001781
15001792
15001783
15001794
15000142

15000144 -

156000146
15000148
0602558
15000067
15001202
15000072
15001203
15000070
15001204
150012086
2295285
15000892
16000921
15000482
16001969
16001982

4

KASSETTE HALVPART SV.
PLAST LEJE

KADEHJUL SV.28T =
SAMLELED 1/2°°*3/16"
KADERULLE 82520 PE
DAKSKIVE

KADE 1/2"*3/16" L=0,825
KADEHJUL SV.26T =
KASSETTE HALVPART
SKARM

SPLIT 34°40 FZB
KADEHJUL SV.30T

KADE 1/2"*3/16" KPL.
SAMLELED 1/2"*3/16"
BRAD.BOLT M8*20 FZB
MONTAGESTRIP SV.
LASERING 218 DIN 474
BOSNING HEX17/25'15
LEJE 6005 2RS

LEJEHUS 947
LASEM@TRIK M8 FZB
KADEHJUL SV.25/24/23T
KADEHJUL SV,23/24/25T
AKSEL HEX17 L =240
BOSNING

TANDHJUL 26T M=3
LASERING 825 DIN471
SIK.SPLIT 26 RING 941
KA&DEHJUL SV.22/15/15T
KADEHJUL SV.15/15/22T
TANDHJUL 29T MOD 3
STALRING ©35'020°8
HJULOPHANG SV.

FALG 4.00°15

DAK 5.00*15 CR
SLANGE 5.00°15
SPANDSTIFT ©6°50
SAMLELED 1/2°3/16"
KADE 1/2"*3/16" KPL.(13T)
KADE 1/2"*3/16" KPL.{16T)
KADE 1/2"*3/16" KPL.(19T)
KAEDE 1/2" *3/16" KPL.(28T)
KADEHJUL SV.13T
KADEHJUL SV.16T
KADEHJUL SV.19T
KA&ADEHJUL SV.28T
KADEHJULSAT 13T KPL.
KADEHJULSAT 16T KPL.
KADEHJULSAT 19T KPL.
KADEHJULSAT 28T KPL,
KADESTRAMMER SV.
KADERULLE 825*20 PE
B@JLE F.KADESTRAMMER
KADERULLE @25°90 PE
TRAKFJEDER T32030 FZB
AKSEL ©21°*FK25 L =270
AKSEL ©21*FK25 L=126
AKSEL B21*FK25 L=1200
AKSEL 821 *FK20 L =800
AKSEL ©21*FK20 L =700
AKSEL @21 °FK20 L =900
AKSEL 821 *FK20 L =300
HARNALE SPLIT 04
U-BBJLE M12
MONTAGEPLADE SV.
SKARM F.HJULENHED
SKARM F.HJULENHED V.
SKARM F.HJULENHED H,

CHAIN BOX PART
PLAST BEARING
CHAIN WHEEL
CONNECTOR
CHAIN ROLLER
WASHER

CHAIN

CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN BOX PART
COVER

SPLIT PIN

CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN KPL.,
CONNECTOR
CARRIAGE BOLT
ASSEMBLY STRIP
LOCK ‘RING

BUSH - =113 &6 2¢3) 6

BEARING

BEARING HOUSE
LOCK NUT

CHAIN WHEEL LEFT
CHAIN WHEEL RIGHT
SHAFT

BUSH

GEARWHEEL

LOCK RING

SAFTEY PIN

CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN WHEEL

GEAR WHEEL

STEEL RING

WHEEL SUPPORT
RIM .
TYRE .
TUBE

SPLIT PIN
CONNECTOR

CHAIN KPL.

CHAIN KPL.

CHAIN KPL.

CHAIN KPL.

CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN WHEEL
CHAIN WHEEL COMPLEET
CHAIN WHEEL COMPLEET
CHAIN WHEEL COMPLEET
CHAIN WHEEL COMPLEET
CHAIN. TIGHTNER
CHAIN ROLLER
CLAMP

CHAIN ROLLER
TENSION SPRING
SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

SHAFT

GRIP PIN

U-BOLT

ASSEMBLY STRIP
COVER

COVER

COVER
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POS NR. BENEVNELSE
POS NO. DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. BESCHREIBUNG
POS REF. DESIGNATION
55 0602790 HANDGREB G.P. HANDLE
56 15001271 KOBLINGSHALVDEL @21 COUPLING HALF PART
67 15001276 KOBLINGSSKIVE VULKOLON COUPLING WASHER VULKOLON
58 15001273 KOBLINGSHALVDEL FK20 COUPLING HALF PART
59 15001272 KOBLINGSHALVDEL FK25 COUPLING HALF PART
60 15001269 KOBLINGSHALVDEL HEX17 COUPLING HALF PART
61 15001379 HJULSKRABER WHEEL SCRAPER
62 15000744 AKSEL FOR FALG SHAFT F.RIM

* 540435 SATSKRUE M12°35 FZB SET SCREW

* 0602497 SATSKRUE M8°70 FzB SET SCREW

* 650245 SATSKRUE M8'45 FzB SET SCREW

* 550235 SATSKRUE M8'35 FzB SET SCREW

* 550225 SATSKRUE M8*25 Fz8 SET SCREW

* 550220 SATSKRUE M8*20 FZB SET SCREW

¢ 550216 SATSKRUE M8*16 FZB SET SCREW

° 544020 BRAD.BOLT M8*20 FzB CARRIAGE BOLT

* 544613 LASEM@TRIK M12 FzB LOCK NUT

* 544609 LASEM@TRIK M8 FzZB LOCK NUT

M 544112 MBTRIK M12 FZB NUT

* 544108 M@TRIK M8 FZB NUT

M 546613 FJEDERSKIVE KONISK M12 CONICAL SPRING WASHER

N 546508 CEN.FJ.SKIVE M8 FZB SPRING WASHER

‘ 546212 PLANSKIVE M12 FZB WASHER

. 546208 PLANSKIVE M8 FzB WASHER
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POS NR. TYPE  BENAVNELSE
POS NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. TYP BESCHREIBUNG
POS REF. TYPE DESIGNATION
1 0602542 DAK 5.00*15 CR TYRE
1 0602543 SLANGE 6.00*15 TUBE
2 515126 LASERING @25 DIN 471 LOCK RING
3 15000175 LEJEHUS 247 BEARING HOUSE
4 0602261 KUGLELEJE 6005 2RS BEARING
5 15001904 BOSNING BUSH
6 0602544 FALG 4.00*15 RIM
7 15000283 KADESTRAMMER SV. © CHAIN TIGHTERNER
8 0602498 SATSKRUE M6*70 FZB SET SCREW
9 15000703 HJULOPHANG SV. WHEEL SUPPORT
10 15000144 KADERULLE ©825°20 PE CHAIN ROLLER
11 15000208 KADEHJUL SV.1/2"*5/167-32T CHAIN WHEEL
12 513750 SPANDSTIFT B6*50 FZB SPLIT PIN
13 15001851 K&DE 1/27*5/16" KPL. CHAIN CPL.
14 15000422 SKARM COVER
15 0602373 KADE SAMLELED 1/2"*5/16"  JOINT LINK
16 0602374 KADE SAMLELED FORK. OFFSET LINK
17 15000210 KZDEHJUL SV.1/2"*5/167-17T CHAIN WHEEL
22 15000285 MONTAGESTRIP SV. ASSEMBLY STRIP
23 15000176 AKSEL HEX17 L=2900 SHAFT
23 15000840 AKSEL HEX17 L=1850 SHAFT
24 15000800 AKSEL HEX17 L=960 SHAFT
25 15000819 AKSEL INDV.HEX17 SHAFT
26 15000789 AKSEL HEX17 L=900 SHAFT
27 515125 LASERING 925 DIN471 LOCK RING
28 15000823 LEJEHUS 962 BEARING HOUSE
29 0602681 KUGLELEJE 6007 2RS BEARING
30 15001728 AKSEL INDV.HEX17 SV. SHAFT
31 15000892 U-BBJLE M12 U-BOLT
32 15000921 MONTAGEPLADE SV. ASSEMBLY PLATE
33 15001367 BOSNING ©28°5.5'40 BUSH
34 15000744 AKSEL FOR FALG SHAFT F.RIM
* 550435 SATSKRUE M12°*35 SET SCREW
. £50245 SATSKRUE M8*45 FzB SET SCREW
* 0602498 SATSKRUE M6°70 FZB SET SCREW
* 544020 BRAD.BOLT M8°20 FzB CARRIAGE BOLT
M 544613 LASEM@TRIK M12 FZB LOCK NUT
* 544609 LASEM@TRIK M8 FZB LOCK NUT
. 544108 MBTRIK MB FZB NUT
* 544106 MGTRIK M6 FZB NUT
¢ 546212 PLAN SKIVE M12 F28 WASHER
* 546208 PLAN SKIVE M8 FZB WASHER
* 546206 PLAN SKIVE M6 F2B WASHER
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POS  NR. TYPE  BENEVNELSE
POS  NO. TYPE DESCRIPTION
BILD AR, TYP BESCHRE I BUNG
POS  REF.  TYPE DESIGNATION
1 15001950  *  SPLITBOLT ©15°90 LOCK PIN
2 229525  *  HARNALESPUT 04 GRIP PIN
3 15001936  *  HOLDER H.F.MARKOR SUPPORT RIGHT
3 15001943  *  HOLDER V.F.MARKOR SUPPORT LEFT
4 540470  *  ST.BOLT M8°70 F2B BOLT
5 0602447 . SKIVE M8 FzB WASHER
6 544609 *  LASE M@TRIK M8 Fz8 LOCK NUT
7 544611 *  LASE M@TRIK M10 FZB LOCK NUT
8 546210  *  PLANSKIVE M10 FACE WASHER
9 550326  *  SATSKRUE M10°25 SET SCREW
10 15001934  *  BESLAG BRACKET
11 15000240  *  AKSEL g15°240 SHAFT
12 15000281 *  K&DE NO.55 L=0,65M CHAIN
13 15001926  *  ARM H.F.MARKZR ARM RIGHT
13 15001927  *  ARM V.F.MARKGR ARM LEFT
14 15000238  *  BOLT sV, VING-BOLT
15 544110  *  MaBTRK Mi0 NUT
16 15001972  *  ARM F.MARK®R ARM
17 550330  *  SATSKRUE M10°30 FZ8 SET SCREW
18 646110  *  FACETSKRUE 3/8" F2B FACE WASHER
19 15001873  *  MARKOR AKSEL SVEJST SHAFT
20 544611 * LASEMBTRIK M10 FZB LOCK NUT e
21 408969  *  OLETATNINGSRING OILSEALING [fF 6O 2944
22 2149885  *  MARKGRNAV NAVE [H§oo02 §85
23 016633 *  O-RING 0-RING
24 2149884  *  RING F.MARK@RAKSEL RING }I1S 602 ??g
25 020717  * . SPANDSTIFT 06*32 FZB SPLIT-PIN - o
26 2151245 *  MARKORTALLERKEN MARKER DISC ~ [ /88@ 7171 3
27 544020  *  BRAD.BOLT M8'20 FZB CARRIAGE BOLT
28 15001975  *  SKIVEMARKGR KPL. MARKER DISC CPL.
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POS AR, BENEVNELSE
POS  NO. DESCRIPTION
BILD NR. BESCHREIBUNG
POS  REF. DESIGNATION
1 544611 LASEM@TRIK M10 FZ8 LOCK NUT
2 546210 PLAN SKIVE M10 FZB WASHER
3 15001235 HYDR.CYL 26°15/90 ~ HYDR. CYLINDER
4 2000995 MUFFE F. DROVLE SOCKET F.THROTTLE
4 2148603 DROVLESKIVE F.CLP THROTTLE WASHER
4 406130 PAKNING SEALING
§ 15000859 HYDR.SLANGE 1/4™* 2000 HYDR. HOSE
7 406140 BESK.H&TTE F. HAN 1/2" PROTECTION CAP
8 404140 LYNKOBL.HAN 1/2" QUICK COUPLING MALE
10 550480 SATSKRUE M12°80 FZ8 SET SCREW
11 15000844 ARM.F.HYDR.MARK@RSKIFT  ARM F.HYDR.MARKERCHANGE
12 15000721 STALWIRE @5 KPL. STEEL WIRE CPL.
13 129540 WIRELAS @5 WIRE LOCK
14 546212 PLAN SKIVE M12 FZB FACE WASHER
16 544613 LASEM@TRIK M12 FZ8 LOCK NUT
16 15000920 STATTE F.MARK@RSKIFT SUPPORT F.MARKER SHIFT
17 15000841 PLADE F.MARK@RSKIFT PLATE F.MARKER SHIFT
18 15000771 BESLAG BRACKET
19 15000787 HJULIPVC) ROLLER
20 15000554 HANDTAG HANDLE
21 15000552 BESLAG F.MARK@RSKIFT SUPPORT F. MARKER SHIFT
22 405330 VINKEL NIPPEL 058K04 ANGLE NIPPLE
23 15001369 HYDR.CYLINDER 30/20-350 = HYDRAULIC CYLINDER . Ve
23 0602832 PAKNINGSS/AT F.15001369 — GASCET SET F,15001369 D o2e.in
24 0602747 PROP 1/4" 08BPUO4 PROP
25 540592 ST.BOLT M10*100 FzZB BOLT
26 546210 PLAN SKIVE M10 FZB FACE WASHER
27 544611 LASEMBTRIK M10 FZB LOCK NUT
28 550225 SATSKRUE MB*25 FZB SET SCREW /
29 15001385 HOLDER F. MARKG@R CYL. BRACKET MARKER CYL.
30 546208 PLAN SKIVE M8 FzB FACE WASHER
31 544609 LASEM@TRIK M8 FZB LOCK NUT
32 229510 HARNALESPLIT 83°70 GRIP PIN
33 15001429 HOLDER F.HYDR.SLANGER SUPPORT FIHYDR.HOSES
34 0602694 SELVSKAR. M5*10 6KT. SELF-CUTTING SCREW
35 15001442 HYDR.SLANGE 1/4" * 4000 HYDR,HOSE
36 550240 SATSKRUE MB*40 FZB SET SCREW
37 546208 PLAN SKIVE M8 FZB FACE WASHER
38 544609 LASEM@TRIK M8 FZB LOCK NUT
39 0602614 NIPPEL 1/4"*1/4" 01BKO4 NIPPLE
40 0602854 REG.VENTIL M.FRI RETUR 1/4" PRESSURE REG.VALVE
41 600977 PAKNING GASKET
42 0602156 BRYSTNIPPEL 01BP04 NIPPLE
43 0602154 NIPPEL M.OML@BER 04BPO4  NIPPLE
44 0602746 SLANGE PVC L=3,5M HYDR.HOSE
+ 550325 SATSKRUE M10°*25 FZB SET SCREW
T 546212 PLAN SKIVE M12 FZB FACE WASHER
* 356330 KABELBINDER 5*400 STRAP
* 356340 KABELBINDER 4,8*270 STRAP



